Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Partial Release of Collateral	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ni			ame	Execution Date
Ecolab Inc.				12/28/2005
Ecolab Finance Inc.				12/28/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	: Intralytix, Inc.			
Street Address:	323 W. Camden Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 675			
City:	Baltimore			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 67030		67030	40	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(651)351-2954Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:651-275-9836Email:kweaver@kaganbinder.comCorrespondent Name:Karrie G. WeaverAddress Line 1:221 Main Street NorthAddress Line 4:Stillwater, MINNESOTA 55082				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SRM0079US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karrie G. Weaver	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Partial Release of Collateral executed by Ecolab_012306#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Collateral executed by Ecolab_012306#page2.tif				
500074346 REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0327				

PARTIAL RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

John D. Vazzana President Intralytix, Inc. 323 W. Camden Street Suite 675 Baltimore, MD 21201 SurModics, Inc. 9924 West 74th Street Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Re: Release of Security Interest in Collateral (U.S. Patent No. 6,703,040)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to those certain Security Agreement and Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), both dated November 20, 2002, between and among Ecolab Inc., Ecolab Finance Inc. (collectively "Ecolab"), and Intralytix, Inc., pursuant to which Ecolab acquired a security interest in, among other things, Intralytix's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreements). Intralytix has requested that Ecolab release its security interest in Intralytix's Intellectual Property rights in and relating to the following ("Released Property"): a) U.S. Patent No. 6,703,040, entitled "Polymer Blends as Biodegradable Matrices for Preparing Biocomposites" to Katsarava et al.(the "Patent"); and b) Intralytix's Intellectual Property rights involving future collaborations with SurModics. Ecolab is willing to do so subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Effective as of November 28, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), Ecolab hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases its security interest in the Released Property, including all applications to which the Patent claims priority and applications claiming priority to such applications, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, foreign counterparts (whether applications or issued patents), reissue applications, extensions thereof, patents issuing from any of the above, and the right to sue for past infringement, and to Intellectual Property jointly developed after the Effective Date by Intralytix for SurModics pursuant to collaboration or consulting arrangements.

Ecolab agrees that (i) as of the Effective Date, the Released Property shall be deemed released from the Security Agreements (and related documents), and the Security Agreements shall be deemed amended to delete the Released Property from the definition of "Intellectual Property" contained in the Security Agreements; and (ii) Intralytix is hereby authorized to file all UCC financing statement amendments necessary to remove the Released Property being released hereunder from all UCC filings in a form to be approved by Ecolab. Ecolab certifies that it has neither transferred its interest in, nor exercised any remedies in connection with, the Released Property being released hereunder.

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0328

Except as specifically provided in this letter agreement, Intralytix hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreements shall remain in full force and effect. Except for the Released Property, Intralytix hereby warrants and represents that Ecolab continues to hold a first priority perfected enforceable and unavoidable lien in all assets pledged pursuant to either Security Agreement.

Ecolab Ing By SW

Name: Fred Neher Title: Vice President Planning & Control, Food & Beverage 370 Wabasha Street North St. Paul, Minnesota 55102-1390

Date: 12/28/05

Ecolah Finance Inc.

By Su

Name: Timothy P. Dordell Title: Vice President and Secretary Ecolab Center 370 Wabasha Street North St. Paul, Minnesota 55102-1390

Date: 12/28/05

Intralytix, Inc + GENERAL COURSEL Title: Vice President

323 W. Camden Street Suite 675 Baltimore, MD 21201

Date: 12/ /05